10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Hearing Examiner Barbara Dykes Ehrlichman

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeals of: Hearing Examiner Files:

NEIGHBORS TO MIRRA HOMES

MUP-19-019 (P) & MUP 19-020 (P)

DEVELOPMENTS, Department References:

from decisions issued by the Director, Seattle

3032834-LU & 3032833-LU

Department of Construction and Inspections. NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
TO:  Office of the Hearing Examiner;
TO:  Neighbors to Mirra Homes Developments;
TO: David Moehring; Authorized Representative; and
TO: Department of Construction and Inspections, Respondent.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the appearance of the applicants, Brooke Friedlander

and Andy McAndrews, and the property owner, Mirra 111 LLC, is hereby entered in the

above-entitled proceeding, without waiving objections as to improper service or jurisdiction,

through the undersigned attorneys, Brandon S. Gribben and Samuel M. Jacobs of Helsell

Fetterman LLP. You are hereby directed to serve all further notices, motions and pleadings,

except original process, upon said attorneys at their address stated below.

/!
/!
Il
HELSELL
FETTERMAN
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 Helsell Fetterman LLP

1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4200
Seattle, WA 98154-1154
206.292.1144 WWW.HELSELL.COM




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Respectfully submitted this 21% day of May, 2019.

HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP

By: s/ Brandon S. Gribben

Brandon S. Gribben, WSBA No. 47638

Samuel M. Jacobs, WSBA No. 8031
Attorneys for Applicants Brooke Friedlander and Andy
McAndrews and Property Owner Mirra 111 LLC

HELSELL
FETTERMAN
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2 Helsell Fetterman LLP

1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4200
Seattle, WA 98154-1154
206.292.1144 WWW.HELSELL.COM




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on May 21%, 2019, the foregoing document was

sent for delivery on the following party in the manner indicated:

Appellant:
Neighbors to Mirra Homes Developments

3444B 23" Ave W
Seattle, WA 98199
Urban.Magnolia@pacificwest.com

Appellant Contact:

David Moehring

3444B 23rd Ave W

Seattle, WA 98199-2313
dmoehring@consultant.com

Department Contact:
David Landry

SDCI

PO Box 34019

Seattle, WA 98124
David.landry@seattle.gov

DATED this 21% day of May, 2019

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 3

[ ] Via first class U. S. Mail
Via Legal Messenger
Via Facsimile
Via Email

[]

[]

X

X] Via first class U. S. Mail
[ ] Via Legal Messenger

[ ] Via Facsimile
X
X
[]
[]
X

Via Email

Via first class U. S. Mail
Via Legal Messenger
Via Facsimile

Via Email

s/Gennifer Holland
Gennifer Holland, Legal Assistant

HELSELL
FETTERMAN

Helsell Fetterman LLP
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4200
Seattle, WA 98154-1154
206.292.1144 WWW.HELSELL.COM



mailto:dmoehring@consultant.com
mailto:David.landry@seattle.gov

