	Неа	aring Examiner Barbara Dykes Ehrlichman	
1			
2			
3			
4			
5		IC EVALUATED	
6	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER CITY OF SEATTLE		
7	In the Matter of the Appeals of:	Hearing Examiner Files:	
8		MUP-19-019 (P) & MUP 19-020 (P)	
9	NEIGHBORS TO MIRRA HOMES DEVELOPMENTS,	Department References:	
10	from decisions issued by the Director, Seattle	3032834-LU & 3032833-LU	
11	Department of Construction and Inspections.	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	
12			
13	TO: Office of the Hearing Examiner;	_	
14	TO: Neighbors to Mirra Homes Developments; TO: David Moehring; Authorized Representative; and		
15			
16	TO: Department of Construction and Inspections, Respondent.		
17	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the appearance of the applicants, Brooke Friedlander		
18	and Andy McAndrews, and the property owner, Mirra 111 LLC, is hereby entered in the		
19	above-entitled proceeding, without waiving objections as to improper service or jurisdiction,		
20	through the undersigned attorneys, Brandon S. Gribben and Samuel M. Jacobs of Helsell		
21	Fetterman LLP. You are hereby directed to serve all further notices, motions and pleadings,		
22	except original process, upon said attorneys at their address stated below.		
23	//		
24	//		
25	l ,,		

//

1	Respectfully submitted this 21st day of May, 2019.	
2		
3	HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP	
4	By: s/Brandon S. Gribben	
5	Brandon S. Gribben, WSBA No. 47638	
6	Samuel M. Jacobs, WSBA No. 8031 Attorneys for Applicants Brooke Friedlander and Andy	
7	McAndrews and Property Owner Mirra 111 LLC	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		

<u>HELSELL</u> FETTERMAN

Helsell Fetterman LLP 1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4200 Seattle, WA 98154-1154 206.292.1144 WWW.HELSELL.COM

25

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

2	The undersigned hereby certifies that on May 21st, 2019, the foregoing document was	
3	sent for delivery on the following party in the manner indicated:	
4 5 6	Appellant: Neighbors to Mirra Homes Developments 3444B 23 <sup>rd</sup> Ave W Seattle, WA 98199 Urban.Magnolia@pacificwest.com	<ul><li>☐ Via first class U. S. Mail</li><li>☐ Via Legal Messenger</li><li>☐ Via Facsimile</li><li>☐ Via Email</li></ul>
7 8 9 10	Appellant Contact: David Moehring 3444B 23rd Ave W Seattle, WA 98199-2313 dmoehring@consultant.com	<ul><li>✓ Via first class U. S. Mail</li><li>✓ Via Legal Messenger</li><li>✓ Via Facsimile</li><li>✓ Via Email</li></ul>
11 12 13 14	Department Contact:  David Landry  SDCI  PO Box 34019  Seattle, WA 98124  David.landry@seattle.gov	<ul><li>✓ Via first class U. S. Mail</li><li>✓ Via Legal Messenger</li><li>✓ Via Facsimile</li><li>✓ Via Email</li></ul>
15 16	DATED this 21st day of May, 2019	
17		s/Gennifer Holland Gennifer Holland, Legal Assistant
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
		HFISFII

HELSELL FETTERMAN

Helsell Fetterman LLP 1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4200 Seattle, WA 98154-1154 206.292.1144 WWW.HELSELL.COM

1